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 1 PAY ROLL Grade order Grade 4 3P 2P 7C 4/1/2S. Speeding 542594 8/4262

 2 LINCOLN VALLEY Grade order Grade 4 5P 1P 3P 4/1/1D. Irwin 539206 6/4249

 3 MIYAZAKI Grade order Grade 4 3P 6P 2P 4/1/2T. Barton 501241 9/0240

 4 RUBY'S LEGACY Grade order Grade 4 5P 4P 5P 4/1/2P. Supple 527216 10/9231

 5 IMPRESS TROY Grade order Grade 4 6P 5P 1P 4/1/2S. Keep 532789 11/6228

 6 BOWIE BONUS Grade order Grade 4 4P 5P 2P 4/1/2E. Harris 522086 19/18228

 7 MORT FOR SHORT Grade order Grade 4 1P 7P 3P 4/1/2B. Northfield 540585 6/5222

 8 SUDDEN COMFORT Grade order Grade 4 4P 7P 3P 4/1/2D. Casey 526150 8/7216

 9 WHACKY JACKY Grade order Grade 4 4P 6P 5P 4/1/1S. Keep 528672 6/5216

 10 QUICK AS Grade order Grade 4 1Y 1P 5P 4/1/2C. Gardoll 542898 6/4206

 11 COUNTRY COTTAGE 1 Grade order Grade 4 8P 3M 3P 4/1/1D. Casey 507481 20/19190

 12 ROSIE BONUS Grade order Grade 4 3P 2P 8P 4/1/1E. Harris 522085 16/13189

 13 MIDNIGHT DIESEL Grade order Grade 4 1P 4P 2P 4/1/2T. Duncan 528439 10/9180

 14 UNDIVIDED 1 Grade order Grade 4 5P 8P 1P 4/1/1E. Harris 541429 7/4171

 15 DOUBLE DISPLAY Grade order Grade 4 1P 3P 5P 4/1/2E. Harris 525207 7/6168

 16 AKAROA Grade order Grade 4 1P 3P 4P 4/1/2B. Northfield 539159 8/6159

 17 EYE IN SKY Grade order Grade 4 1P 7P 2P 4/1/2E. Harris 537455 5/4159

 18 MEMORY LASS Grade order Grade 4 6P 1P 5P 4/1/1C. Mcphee 535889 7/6141

 19 MADDISON Grade order Grade 5 3C 3C 1P 5/4A. Mcintosh 534913 5/0296

 20 WILGUNYA BOY 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 2P 5/1J. Hancock 539202 4/3270

 21 STEAMY WINDOWS Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2P 5/1A. Monaghan 538616 4/3264

 22 TRAPPED Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 6P 5/1A. Monaghan 538614 8/3240

 23 HISTORY Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 1P 5/3B. Northfield 537772 4/1228

 24 ROGUE TRIGGER Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 2P 5/3R. Gardoll 542827 3/1225

 25 INDY VAN COOL Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 1P 5/3A. Monaghan 546640 2/1222

 26 KING MISSILE 2 Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 1P 5/2C. Northfield 542276 3/2219

 27 ZAMBORA LOLA 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 4P 5/2M. Northfield 544998 4/2216

 28 GYPSY ROAD Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 1P 5/2E. Harris 541434 3/2210

 29 TRANQUIL LINDY Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 3P 5/1G. Robertson 539578 5/4210
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 30 PIXIE MY LOVE Grade order Grade 5 7C 3P 2P 5/2A. Mcintosh 535312 5/2200

 31 TAYLOR TOVES Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 1P 5/2A. Monaghan 546641 3/2198

 32 CRISTIANO BLUE Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 5P 5/2T. Duncan 540571 3/2195

 33 GO BANANAS Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 6P 5/1S. Kempshall 529919 6/5192

 34 JUDY BONUS Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 6P 5/2E. Harris 537457 3/2189

 35 KINGSBRAE WILMA 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 7M 5P 5/1E. Patton 498389 9/8184

 36 SLINGSHOT PETE Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 3P 5/1S. Staples 529369 8/4183

 37 BOSTON BUDGIES Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 2P 5/2A. Taylor 544036 3/2177

 38 JACKIE'S CHOICE Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 5P 5/1L. Walker 539041 4/3177

 39 WILGUNYA SCOTT 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 2P 5/3D. King 539199 2/1174

 40 OUTBREAK BINDI Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 3P 5/3B. Ellis 534597 2/1171

 41 OLAF'S ADVENTURE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 3P 5/1G. Northfield 526250 4/3165

 42 RANGE OF PAINT Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 4P 5/4S. Mcdiarmid 544240 1/0156

 43 MAC MADNESS 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 6P 5/1N. Creighton 532538 4/3153

 44 GAME NIGHT Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 7P 5/1R. Arnold 521985 6/5147

 45 CHAMPAGNE BONUS Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 6P 5/1E. Harris 522080 6/5147

 46 CANNY WARK Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 5P 5/2C. Mcphee 542890 5/2147

 47 BOKARM DONNA 3 Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 5P 5/4J. Ahern 528240 1/0147

 48 STACKED DECK Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 4P 5/1L. Walker 539039 4/3144

 49 PAT'S ANGEL 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 4P 5/1D. Bates 528632 4/3129

 50 ZIPPING THUNDER Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 6P 5/1T. Duncan 538800 5/3129

 51 LE SHARK Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 1P 5/2W. Gilbert 542253 3/1117

 52 LEON KINGSBRAE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 4P 5/1W. Griffiths 542893 6/5114

 53 CHERRY CHUNKER 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 4P 5/1R. Newstead 531348 6/5108

 54 SPEEDY BONUS Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 4P 5/1E. Harris 522079 4/3105

 55 OUT OF CASH 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 7P 5/2J. Northfield 539569 4/299

 56 SKYLAH'S MISFIT 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 7P 5/2J. Hancock 539198 3/296

 57 VELOCITY TOUCHED 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 5P 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 530162 7/390

 58 GRANDAD CHARLIE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 4P 5/3S. Lockhart 533614 4/187

 59 WHAUCHOPE JINX 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 5P 5/4G. Northfield 529894 1/081

 60 CHANTELLE SMELLS 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 6P 5/3G. Northfield 529902 2/172
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 61 KINGSBRAE FLOW 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 7P 5/4C. Northfield 542892 1/072

 62 TRANQUIL BEN Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 7P 5/2G. Robertson 539575 3/269

 63 DEVIL'S MISTRESS 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 8P 5/3G. Northfield 529900 2/163

 64 JAKE'S A RAKE 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 8P 5/2G. Northfield 529897 3/251
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 1 GROWING AMBITION Last start winner CAS, 31/03/2022, R2, P 1P 3P 1P 5/3C. Supple 540168 2/1178

 2 TRANQUIL JOKER 1 Last start winner GRA, 03/04/2022, R1, P 1P 5P 7P 5/4G. Robertson 539577 1/074

 3 ROBELL HUGO Last start placegetter GRA, 03/04/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 7P 5/4B. Ellis 542709 1/0186

 4 CLOVER DOROTHY Last start placegetter CAS, 31/03/2022, R12, P 2P 3M 2P 5/3P. Supple 499882 2/1168

 5 BOKARM DONNA 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 31/03/2022, R3, P 3P 5P 5P 5/4J. Ahern 528240 1/0147

 6 MENTAL MENZIES Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 31/03/2022, R3, P 7P 1P 6P 5/4M. Ford 541402 1/082

 7 WHAUCHOPE JINX 1 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 31/03/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4G. Northfield 529894 1/081

 8 AVIATION KATO Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 31/03/2022, R2, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4K. Lagos 544500 1/063

 9 BOKARM NERO 1 Weighted points score GRA, 29/03/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 2P 5/3A. Bunney 522897 2/1168

 10 SMOOTH HEAVEN 2 Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R5, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4J. Clarson 533449 1/0156

 11 KULU EDGE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R6, P 7P 5P 2P 5/3J. Clarson 529862 2/1153

 12 TRANQUIL RILEY 1 Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R12, P 5P 4P 4P 5/3G. Robertson 539580 2/1135

 13 WRECK IT RIO 2 Weighted points score GRA, 29/03/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4T. Falls 545224 1/0132

 14 JUST CLASSY Weighted points score GRA, 03/04/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4N. Smith 539059 1/0129

 15 ROBELL SOPHIA Weighted points score GRA, 03/04/2022, R7, P 6P 5P 4P 5/3B. Ellis 542704 2/1117

 16 BOSSK 2 Weighted points score CAS, 22/03/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 7P 5/4S. Lockhart 544510 1/0114

 17 OUR MISTY GIRL 1 Weighted points score GRA, 29/03/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 4P 5/4A. Bunney 528245 1/0114

 18 JUST ASK JAMIE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R3, P 7P 7P 5P 5/3J. Northfield 539570 2/1111

 19 TRANQUIL FRED 1 Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R2, P 5P 3P 5P 5/4G. Robertson 539579 1/0111

 20 ROBELL SKY Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R2, P 4P 3P 5P 5/4B. Ellis 542708 1/0111

 21 FIRST MAJOR Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R11, P 6P 2Y 8P 5/4T. Duncan 543107 1/0101

 22 LADY BELLA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R12, P 8P 5P 1P 5/4A. Bugeja 543203 1/085

 23 BLAZING BONUS Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R12, P 6P 6P 8P 5/4E. Harris 537453 1/075

 24 CHANTELLE SMELLS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 24/03/2022, R10, P 7P 7P 6P 5/3G. Northfield 529902 2/172

 25 KINGSBRAE FLOW 1 Weighted points score CAS, 15/03/2022, R2, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4C. Northfield 542892 1/072

 26 HYPER HYPER Weighted points score CAS, 22/03/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4S. Lockhart 539641 1/072

 27 DEVIL'S MISTRESS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R3, P 8P 7P 8P 5/3G. Northfield 529900 2/163

 28 HAITHAM BALE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 24/03/2022, R3, P 8P 8P 7P 5/4A. Bunney 529698 1/057
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 1 GUIDA Last start winner CAS, 31/03/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 1P 1/2J. King 540437 10/9267

 2 BOKARM PETE Last start placegetter CAS, 31/03/2022, R5, P 2P 1P 5P 1/2B. Merillo 528241 17/16336

 3 FERNANDO DIVA Weighted points score CAS, 22/03/2022, R8, P 6P 1P 2P 2/1/1T. Jordan 538617 8/6267

 4 SHINJUKU Last start winner CAS, 01/07/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 3P 3/1/2T. Barton 523679 9/5243

 5 LOTTE'S GIRL Last start winner CAS, 24/03/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 1P 3/1/2R. Andrews 529676 6/5225

 6 PARK WARRIOR Dropping in grade CAS, 31/03/2022, R5, P 5P 8P 3P 3/1/2M. Knowles 540949 7/6267

 7 EPIPHANY Dropping in grade CAS, 31/03/2022, R5, P 7P 4P 4P 3/1/2B. Northfield 539154 8/7189

 8 COUNTRY COTTAGE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 22/03/2022, R8, P 8P 3M 3P 4/1/1D. Casey 507481 20/19190
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 1 ROCKSTAR REBEL Last start placegetter CAS, 22/03/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 4P 4/1/1R. Andrews 526197 10/6176

 2 SEDUCTIVE AVATAR Weighted points score IPS, 24/03/2022, R10, 1 5C 2C 5P 4/1/2T. Barton 521114 10/4187

 3 KINGSBRAE TIGER 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 31/03/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 5P 5/4W. Griffiths 542896 4/0186

 4 INTEGRITY GIRL 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 22/03/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 5P 5/4R. Andrews 540922 2/0171

 5 FERNANDO SPRINGS Last start placegetter CAS, 31/03/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 4P 5/4D. Anderson 532732 1/0141

 6 EDEN FLYER 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 22/03/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 2P 5/2S. Lockhart 533615 3/2138

 7 IMPERIAL CLUB Last start placegetter CAS, 31/03/2022, R8, P 3P 5P 6P 5/2C. Supple 529988 5/2126

 8 BUDDY BOOM YAH Last start placegetter CAS, 31/03/2022, R7, P 2P 5P 8P 5/4E. Harris 537452 2/0108

 9 MR. BLASTER Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R8, P 5P 4P 7P 5/1C. Mcphee 520485 10/4153

 10 KULU HONEY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R7, P 7P 1P 6P 5/2J. Clarson 529863 4/2129

 11 ARTY BARTY Weighted points score CAS, 24/03/2022, R9, P 8P 6P 6P 5/2C. Mcphee 520479 5/2124

 12 KULU NOMAD Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R7, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4J. Clarson 526366 1/0123

 13 RUTHLESS RUNNER Weighted points score GRA, 29/03/2022, R11, P 7P 8P 6P 5/3S. Keep 547168 2/1120

 14 STEAL AWAY 1 Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R8, P 4P 6P 3P 5/1C. Graham 496364 9/7117

 15 SKETCHY KIRKS Weighted points score CAS, 24/03/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 1P 5/1W. Bowen 498240 8/6117

 16 BACK CREEK BANJO Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R8, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4M. Northfield 532730 4/0111

 17 CHERRY CHUNKER 3 Weighted points score CAS, 22/03/2022, R6, P 7P 6P 4P 5/4R. Newstead 531348 6/0108

 18 CASH ABILITY Weighted points score GRA, 20/03/2022, R8, P 7P 1P 5/4J. Antonelli 543150 1/0105

 19 VENDETTA 1 Weighted points score LIS, 01/02/2022, R4, P 4P 6P 5P 5/3T. Lockhart 539148 2/198
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 1 MERCY DASH Grade order Grade 1 1P 6P 3P 1/2N. Creighton 532544 17/6273

 2 FAST LIAR Grade order Grade 3 5P 4P 2P 3/1/1C. Northfield 542897 14/3285

 3 BURNT ENDS Grade order Grade 3 1P 2M 5P 3/1/2J. Ahern 501239 21/9230

 4 LIAR FOR HIRE Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 2P 5/4C. Northfield 542272 6/0291

 5 KINGSBRAE ANNA Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 3P 5/1C. Northfield 532537 13/0249

 6 SILENT SKY Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 1P 5/4J. Davis 540951 3/0210

 7 JAKE'S GIRL Grade order Grade 5 2P 3C 2P 5/1S. Keep 500309 9/6209

 8 NAUGHTY BUT NICE Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 6P 5/1T. Duncan 546056 5/4180

 9 UNDIVIDED 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 1P 5/2E. Harris 541429 7/2171

 10 OLD ACE BANNER Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 4P 5/2M. Knowles 528826 4/2165
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 1 TRANQUIL JOKER 2 Last start winner GRA, 03/04/2022, R1, P 1P 5P 7P 5/4G. Robertson 539577 1/074

 2 KINGSBRAE WILMA 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 31/03/2022, R11, P 2P 7M 5P 5/1E. Patton 498389 9/8184

 3 SKYLAH'S MISFIT 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 31/03/2022, R12, P 3P 5P 7P 5/2J. Hancock 539198 3/296

 4 BOKARM NERO 2 Weighted points score GRA, 29/03/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 2P 5/3A. Bunney 522897 2/1168

 5 TRANQUIL RILEY 2 Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R12, P 5P 4P 4P 5/3G. Robertson 539580 2/1135

 6 PAT'S ANGEL 2 Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R11, P 8P 5P 4P 5/1D. Bates 528632 4/3129

 7 LEON KINGSBRAE 3 Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R6, P 5P 2P 4P 5/1W. Griffiths 542893 6/5114

 8 OUR MISTY GIRL 2 Weighted points score GRA, 29/03/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 4P 5/4A. Bunney 528245 1/0114

 9 JUST ASK JAMIE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R3, P 7P 7P 5P 5/3J. Northfield 539570 2/1111

 10 TRANQUIL FRED 2 Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R2, P 5P 3P 5P 5/4G. Robertson 539579 1/0111

 11 OUT OF CASH 2 Weighted points score CAS, 22/03/2022, R3, P 7P 2P 7P 5/2J. Northfield 539569 4/299

 12 VELOCITY TOUCHED 2 Weighted points score CAS, 24/03/2022, R5, P 8P 4P 5P 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 530162 7/390

 13 HAITHAM BALE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 24/03/2022, R3, P 8P 8P 7P 5/4A. Bunney 529698 1/057

 14 JAKE'S A RAKE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 15/03/2022, R6, P 8P 8P 8P 5/2G. Northfield 529897 3/251
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 1 FROSTBITE HUX Last start placegetter CAS, 31/03/2022, R1, P 2P 4P 2P M/1W. Gilbert 542254 0/0102

 2 FRED PHITLER Last start placegetter GRA, 29/03/2022, R4, P 3P 5P 5P M/1S. Keep 544988 0/078

 3 OH SO OPULENT 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 31/03/2022, R1, P 3P 6P 4P M/1W. Griffiths 544064 0/072

 4 LADY MONICA 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts CAS, 24/03/2022, R1, P

CAS, 17/03/2022, R2, P

8P 3P 3P M/1A. Bugeja 543207 0/0104

 5 MISS SAN CISCO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 20/03/2022, R1, P 7P 5P 2P M/1S. Kempshall 544035 0/088

 6 SUMMER HOLIDAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 16/12/2021, R2, P 8P 2P M/1P. Simpson 544651 0/083

 7 KINGSBRAE MONICA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 24/03/2022, R2, P 5P 3P 6P M/1E. Patton 542270 0/078

 8 TWO OLD MATES Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 22/03/2022, R1, P 6P 3P 4P M/1E. Harris 545295 0/076

 9 LADY SUSAN 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 22/03/2022, R2, P 6P 2P 5P M/1A. Bugeja 543205 0/068

 10 SUMMER LILLY First start M/1P. Simpson 544650 0/00

 11 ROBELL RUBY Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 31/03/2022, R1, P 4P M/1B. Ellis 550130 0/058

 12 SUMMER FIESTA Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 16/12/2021, R1, P 5P M/1P. Simpson 544652 0/050

 13 SMOOTH GRACE 1 Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 24/03/2022, R2, P 5P M/1J. Clarson 533440 0/050

 14 LADY ELIZABETH Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 10/03/2022, R1, P 6P M/1A. Bugeja 543206 0/042

 15 SUMMER CLASSIC Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 16/12/2021, R2, P 7P M/1P. Simpson 544649 0/033

 16 CLOVER ATHENA 1 Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 03/04/2022, R1, P 7P M/1C. Supple 528152 0/033

 17 INTEGRITY STAR Weighted points score CAS, 24/03/2022, R2, P 8P 8P 7P M/1B. Ford 547304 0/058

 18 SUMMER'S LOST Weighted points score CAS, 24/03/2022, R2, P 7P 4P M/1P. Simpson 544653 0/048

 19 BAREFOOT KENA Weighted points score LIS, 08/02/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 8P M/1S. Lockhart 540638 0/044

 20 SUMMER REBEL Weighted points score CAS, 24/03/2022, R2, P 6P (FEL)P M/1P. Simpson 544648 0/042

 21 LADY HOLLIE Weighted points score CAS, 22/03/2022, R2, P 4P 8P 8P M/1A. Bugeja 543204 0/038
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 1 FOUR MORE GUY Last start winner CAS, 31/03/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 2P 1/2A. Lang 539201 11/10351
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 1 STORMY PARADISE Last start winner CAS, 17/03/2022, R7, P 1P 2P 3P 3/1/2S. Pickford 539196 7/6276

 2 SUMMER BREEZE Dropping in grade CAS, 24/03/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 5P 3/1/2J. Watts 530164 12/5276

 3 ZOE KATE Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R4, P 6P 3P 1P 3/1/1M. Northfield 532727 11/10222
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 1 JIMARY CRICKET Last start placegetter CAS, 31/03/2022, R5, P 3P 2M 3P 4/1/2B. Northfield 500848 13/11286
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 1 KING MISSILE 1 Last start winner CAS, 31/03/2022, R6, P 1P 2P 1P 5/2C. Northfield 542276 3/2219

 2 WILGUNYA BOY 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 22/03/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 2P 5/1J. Hancock 539202 4/3270

 3 BOKARM DONNA 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 31/03/2022, R3, P 3P 5P 5P 5/4J. Ahern 528240 1/0147

 4 ZAMBORA LOLA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R8, P 6P 1P 4P 5/2M. Northfield 544998 4/2216

 5 BURRINGBAR BOYS Weighted points score CAS, 24/03/2022, R10, P 8P 1P 3P 5/2R. Andrews 542899 3/2201

 6 KINGSBRAE TIGER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 5P 5/1W. Griffiths 542896 4/3186

 7 WILGUNYA SCOTT 2 Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R6, P 6P 3P 2P 5/3D. King 539199 2/1174

 8 INTEGRITY GIRL 2 Weighted points score CAS, 22/03/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 5P 5/3R. Andrews 540922 2/1171

 9 OLAF'S ADVENTURE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 17/03/2022, R8, P 5P 4P 3P 5/1G. Northfield 526250 4/3165

 10 TIGER ROSIE Weighted points score CAS, 22/03/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 4P 5/3R. Andrews 539360 2/1165

 11 SMOOTH HEAVEN 1 Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R5, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4J. Clarson 533449 1/0156

 12 KULU EDGE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R6, P 7P 5P 2P 5/3J. Clarson 529862 2/1153

 13 MAC MADNESS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1N. Creighton 532538 4/3153

 14 EDEN FLYER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 22/03/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 2P 5/4S. Lockhart 533615 3/0138

 15 WRECK IT RIO 1 Weighted points score GRA, 29/03/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4T. Falls 545224 1/0132

 16 KULU HONEY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R7, P 7P 1P 6P 5/3J. Clarson 529863 4/1129

 17 BOSSK 1 Weighted points score CAS, 22/03/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 7P 5/4S. Lockhart 544510 1/0114

 18 LEON KINGSBRAE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R6, P 5P 2P 4P 5/1W. Griffiths 542893 6/5114

 19 CHERRY CHUNKER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 22/03/2022, R6, P 7P 6P 4P 5/1R. Newstead 531348 6/5108

 20 KULU FLY BY Weighted points score TAR, 16/03/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 4P 5/3J. Clarson 526367 2/199

 21 VENDETTA 2 Weighted points score LIS, 01/02/2022, R4, P 4P 6P 5P 5/4T. Lockhart 539148 2/098

 22 VELOCITY TOUCHED 3 Weighted points score CAS, 24/03/2022, R5, P 8P 4P 5P 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 530162 7/390

 23 GRANDAD CHARLIE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 22/03/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 4P 5/3S. Lockhart 533614 4/187

 24 LADY BELLA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R12, P 8P 5P 1P 5/4A. Bugeja 543203 1/085

 25 KULU MIRACLE Weighted points score TAR, 16/03/2022, R4, P 4P 6P 6P 5/3J. Clarson 526363 2/184

13 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  4 April 2022 - 07:52 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 07 April 2022

P M 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OH SO OPULENT 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 31/03/2022, R1, P 3P 6P 4P M/1W. Griffiths 544064 0/072

 2 LADY MONICA 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts CAS, 24/03/2022, R1, P

CAS, 17/03/2022, R2, P

8P 3P 3P M/1A. Bugeja 543207 0/0104

 3 MR. DYNAMITE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts CAS, 22/03/2022, R2, P

GRA, 23/01/2022, R2, P

6P 3P 3P M/1C. Mcphee 542853 0/094

 4 POLARIZER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 27/03/2022, R1, P 6P 2P 4P M/1S. Kempshall 544037 0/0105

 5 LADY SUSAN 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 22/03/2022, R2, P 6P 2P 5P M/1A. Bugeja 543205 0/068

 6 SMOOTH GRACE 2 Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 24/03/2022, R2, P 5P M/1J. Clarson 533440 0/050

 7 CLOVER ATHENA 2 Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 03/04/2022, R1, P 7P M/1C. Supple 528152 0/033

 8 EVE AND JAN Weighted points score GRA, 29/03/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 4P M/1E. Harris 545297 0/060

14 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  4 April 2022 - 07:52 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 07 April 2022

P 3 484 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DISTANT STAR Dropping in grade CAS, 19/08/2021, R9, P 3P 2P 8P 3/1/2C. Graham 498327 17/8192

 2 INSPIRE US Dropping in grade GRA, 09/01/2022, R7, P 4P 8P 5P 3/1/2C. Graham 498325 21/11168

15 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  4 April 2022 - 07:52 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 07 April 2022

P 4 620 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STEAL AWAY 2 Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R8, P 4P 6P 3P 4/1/2C. Graham 496364 9/1117

16 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  4 April 2022 - 07:52 AM WST


